FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star TM(05/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.:	
F10-00119/03;RIA-1011	9/03

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RFV03	JEIVIART	SONLI	1745-10119/05	
Tab settings	▼	▼	_	▼ •• ••••
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Ple	ase record the attach	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):	
The Taubman Company Limited Partnership		Name: <u>The Taubma</u>	un Company LLC	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associatio ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	artnership	City: Bloomfield Hil) East Long Lake Road, ls State: <u>MI</u> enship	_ ZIP: <u>48303</u>
OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	☐ Association	hip	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Limited Partnersh ☑ Corporation-State	nip Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of		_	· · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date: October 30, 2001	<u> </u>	designation is attached:	in the United States, a domes Yes eparate document from Assign ess(es) attached? D Yes	□ N¢
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Tradem ,227,770 ,228,716 ,234,852	ark Registration No.(s)	
Addition	nal numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🚨 No		- im-
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6.	Total number of apprendictions involve	lications and d:	3
Name: Allen M. Krass, P.O. Reg. 18,277	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ <u>\$90</u>	.00
Internal Address: <u>Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle</u>	2	☐ Enclosed		
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 4	8.	Deposit account nur	mber:	
City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MU</u> ZIP		07-1180		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	going information	on is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy
Allen M. Krass Name of Person Signing	() M	Signature		e ∫ <i>y</i>
	ges including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	TRADEMARK	E : 0423

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF THE TAUBMAN COMPANY LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is: The Taubman Company LLC.

SECOND:

The registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808, and its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service

Company.

THIRD:

The Company shall exist from the date upon which the Certificate of Formation is duly filed by the Delaware Secretary of State, and shall continue until Decamber 31. 2088 (the "Termination Date"), unless dissolved and liquidated before the Termination Date in accordance with the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement of The Taubman Company LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the individual forming the Company, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Formation this day of Orfelic 2001.

Gayle S. Finger Authorized Person 13:40

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- The date the Limited Partnership was first formed was November 16, 1992.
- The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate
 of Conversion is The Taubman Company Limited Partnership.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Taubman Company LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Conversion this 30th day of October, 2001.

Taub-Co Management, Inc., a Michigan corporation, General Partner

 $_{\mathsf{BV}}$: \emptyset

ITS:

Dennis J. Hecht

Secretary

{W010271B,D0C;}

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 10/30/2001
010TRADEMARK

REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0425